
 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 
 Route no. 102      Driver Name & Mobile No.  

                                                                                             V. Raju 

    UTHUKKOTTAI TN-24-T-4834                                                        8610814101 

S. No. PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  UTHUKKOTTAI 6.00 Am 

2.  PONDAVAKKAM 6.10 Am 

3.  PERINJERI 6.15 Am 

4.  SEETHANJERI 6.25 Am 

5.  MYLAPURE MAIN 6.30 Am 

6.  ODHAPPAI 6.40 Am 

7.  POONDI 6.45 Am 

8.  PULLARAMBAKKAM 6.50 Am 

9.  THIRUVALLUR COLLETOR OFFICE 6.55 Am 

10.  KAKKALUR 7.05 Am 

11.  RAMAPURAM 7.07 Am 

12.  THOZHUR 7.10 Am 

13.  SEVVAPET 7.12 Am 

14.  VEPPAMPATTU 7.20 Am 

15.  TIRUNINRAVUR 7.25 Am 

16.  JAYA COLLEGE 7.30 Am 

17.  NEMILICHERY 7.35 Am 

18.  THANDURAI 7.40 Am 

19.  PATTABIRAM 7.49 Am 

20.  HINDU COLLEGE 7.53 Am 

21.  AVADI SEKKADU 7.55 Am 

22.  AVADI MARKET 8.00 Am 

23. COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran            9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 103 

MANALI  TN-12-T-4648    Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                                        R. Pandian  

                                                                            8939207141  
S.No. PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  MANALI PUDHU NAGAR 5.30 Am 

2.  MANALI 6.00 Am 

3.  CHINNA MATHUR 6.05 Am 

4.  MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY 6.10 Am 

5.  THABAL PETTI 6.15 Am 

6.  M.R. NAGAR 6.25 Am 

7.  BHARATHI NAGAR 6.30 Am 

8.  MOOLAKADAI 6.40 Am 

9.  BRINDHA THEATRE 6.42 Am 

10.  ESWARI KALYANA MANDAPAM 6.45 Am 

11.  PERAMBUR RAILWAY STATION 6.50 Am 

12.  VENUS 6.52 Am 

13.  PERIYAR NAGAR 6.55 Am 

14.  KOLATHUR 7.05 Am 

15.  RETTARI 7.20 Am 

16.  THANTHAN KUPPAM 7.35 Am 

17.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankara             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

  

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 101    

Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                                 D. Sankaran 

                     9710303124 

CHINTADRIPET TN 24-AC-7365 

S. No. PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  CHINTADRIPET 6.30 Am 

2.  EGMORE 6.40 Am 

3.  CHETPET 6.55 Am 

4.  LOYOLA COLLEGE 6.55 Am 

5.  CHOOLAIMEDU 7.00 Am 

6.  ANNA ARCH 7.05 Am 

7.  THIRUMANGALAM 7.10 Am 

8.  PARK ROAD 7.15 Am 

9.  COLLECTOR NAGAR 7.17 Am 

10.  MMM HOSPITAL 7.19 Am 

11.  MOGAPPAIR EAST 7.20 Am 

12.  MOGAPPAIR 7.22 Am 

13.  MOGAPPAIR WEST 7.30 Am 

14.  AMBATTUR TELEPHONE EX 7.35 Am 

15.  AMBATTUR OT 7.40 am 

16.  SRI IVAN STEDEFORD 7.42 Am 

17.  MANIKANDAPURAM 7.45 am 

18.  THIRUMULLAIVOYAL 7.47 Am 

19.  VAISHNAVI TEMPLE 7.50 Am 

20.  MURUGAPPA POLYTECHNIC 7.52 Am 

21.  AVADI BUS DEPO 7.57 Am 

22.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 106       

                                                                     Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                                 R. Elumalai 

 7358781616 

VELACHERY TN-12-T-4518 

S.NO. PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  VELACHERY BUS STAND 6.25 Am 

2.  MURUGAN KALYANA MANDAPAM 6.30 Am 

3.  GURU NANAK COLLEGE 6.35 Am 

4.  DHANDEESWARAM TEMPLE 6.38 Am 

5.  VIJAYANAGAR 6.40 Am 

6.  THARAMANI 6.45 Am 

7.  SRP TOOLS 6.47 Am 

8.  TIRUVANMIYUR JEYANTHI THEATER 6.50 Am 

9.  ADYAR SIGNAL 6.55 Am 

10.  MADHYA KAILASH 6.57 Am 

11.  ANNA UNIVERSITY 7.00 Am 

12.  GUINDY 7.05 Am 

13.  RAMAPURAM 7.10 Am 

14.  MUGALIVAKKAM 7.15 Am 

15.  PORUR 7.25 Am 

16.  IYYAPPANTHANGAL 7.30 Am 

17.  KATTUPAKKAM 7.35 Am 

18.  SAVEETHA COLLEGE 7.40 Am 

19.  KADUVETTI 7.45 Am 

20.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 104     

                                                                    Driver Name & Mobile  No. 

                                                 A. RAYAR 

                                                   9444427581 

CHOOLAI TH-12-T-4587 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  PERAMBUR JAMALIA 6.50 Am 

2.  G 3 POLICE STATION 6.52 Am 

3.  PATTALAM 6.55 Am 

4.  PERAMBUR BAREX ROAD 7.05 Am 

5.  CHOOLAI 7.07 Am 

6.  PURASAIVAKKAM 7.10 Am 

7.  KELLEYS 7.12 Am 

8.  AYANAVARAM ESI 7.15 Am 

9.  AYANAVARAM SAY ANI 7.20 Am 

10.  AYANAVARAM JOINT OFFICE 7.22 Am 

11.  RAILYWAY QUARTERS 7.25 Am 

12.  ICF 7.35 Am 

13.  VILLIVAKKAM 7.40 Am 

14.  NATHAMUNI 7.42 AM 

15.  PADI SARAVANA STORES 7.45 Am 

16.  AMBATTUR ESTATE 7.50 Am 

17.  DUNLOP 7.55 Am 

18.  AYAPAKKAM 8.00 Am 

19.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 105   

                                                         Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                          D. KOTHANDARAMAN 

                             9025184962 

PATTINAMPAKKAM TN-24-P-3760 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  PATTINAMPAKKAM 6.30 Am 

2.  SANTHOME 6.35 Am 

3.  VIVEKANDAR ILLAM 6.40 Am 

4.  ICE HOUSE 6.45 Am 

5.  ROYAPETTAH 6.50 Am 

6.  GEMINI BRIDGE 6.55 Am 

7.  KODAMBAKKAM 7.05 Am 

8.  POWER HOUSE 7.07 Am 

9.  ASHOK NAGAR POLICE STATION 7.10 Am 

10.  SIVAN PARK 7.12 Am 

11.  AVICHI SCHOOL 7.15 Am 

12.  VIRUGAMBAKKAM MARKET 7.20 Am 

13.  CHINMAYA NAGAR 7.22 Am 

14.  KOYAMBEDU 7.25 Am 

15.  NERKUNDRAM (MATTUKULAM) 7.35 Am 

16.  MADURAVOIL ERIKARI 7.40 Am 

17.  THIRUVERKADU 7.42 Am 

18.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101      

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 109     

                                                                  Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                          S. SELVAM 

                                                           7904978140 

ENNORE TN-20-BW-9721 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  ENNORE 5.40 Am 

2.  BURMA NAGAR 5.55 Am 

3.  LIFTGATE 6.00 Am 

4.  WIMCO NAGAR 6.05 Am 

5.  AJAX 6.07 Am 

6.  TIRUVOTTIYUR 6.10 Am 

7.  KALADIPETTAI 6.12 Am 

8.  TOLLGATE 6.15 Am 

9.  LAKSHMI KOVIL 6.17 Am 

10.  TONDIAPET 6.20 Am 

11.  TONDIAPET POLICE STATION 6.23 Am 

12.  THIYAGARAYA 6.25 Am 

13.  MAHARANI 6.27 Am 

14.  CEMENT ROAD 6.30 Am 

15.  MINT 6.35 Am 

16.  KILPAK HOSPITAL 6.50 Am 

17.  KILPAK GARDEN 7.55 Am 

18.  WEST ANNA NAGAR 7.05 Am 

19.  KORATTUR 7.25 Am 

20.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran            9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 107   

                                                                     Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                     K. PANDIYAN 

                                                    9841334436 

KOVILAMBAKKAM TN-20-E-4838 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  KOVILAMBAKKAM 6.30 Am 

2.  MEDAVAKKAM KOOT ROAD 6.35 Am 

3.  KAMARAJAPURAM 6.40 Am 

4.  CAMP ROAD 6.45 Am 

5.  TAMBARAM 6.50 Am 

6.  CHROMPET 6.55 Am 

7.  PALLAVARAM 7.00 Am 

8.  PAMMAL 7.08 Am 

9.  ANAKAPUTHUR 7.15 Am 

10.  KUNDRATHUR 7.25 Am 

11.  PATTUR 7.30 Am 

12.  MANGADU 7.31 Am 

13.  KUMANANCHAVADI 7.32 Am 

14.  KARAYANCHAVADI 7.35 Am 

15.  PARUTHIPPATTU 7.40 Am 

16.  GOVARDANAGIRI 7.45 Am 

17.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 108              

                                                                     Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                                   SUNDARAMOORTY 

                                                                       9841152593 

VEERAPURAM TN-24-P-3773 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  VEERAPURAM 6.40 Am 

2.  KANNIAMMAN NAGAR 6.45 Am 

3.  VEL TECH COLLEGE 6.50 Am 

4.  MUTHAPUDUPET 7.05 Am 

5.  MITTANEMILI 7.10 Am 

6.  CRPF 7.20 Am 

7.  KALAIGNAR NAGAR 7.25 Am 

8.  AJEYA STADIUM 7.30 Am 

9.  HVF 7.32 Am 

10.  AVADI CHECK POST 7.37 Am 

11.  KAMARAJ NAGAR 7.40 Am 

12.  MOORTHY NAGAR 7.55 Am 

13.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran           9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 110                                                        

                       Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                                D. DHANABOOBALAN 

                                                                                9840373647 

REDHILLS TN-12-T-4632 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  VADAPEMPAKKAN 7.00 Am 

2.  KAVANKARAI 7.25 Am 

3.  PUZHAL CAMP 7.30 Am 

4.  PUZHAL KUNAM 7.35 Am 

5.  SURAPET 7.37 Am 

6.  KALLIKUPPAM 7.40 Am 

7.  PUDUR (WIRELESS)  7.42 Am 

8.  PUDUR (BUS STOP) 7.45 Am 

9.  AMBATTUR DUNLOP 7.47 Am 

10.  AYAPAKKAM 7.55 Am 

11.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

 

 

Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran           9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/


 St. PETER'S 
                             COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

         Affiliated to Anna University | Approved by AICTE  
                                                                            Avadi, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 054 
Phone: 7358110159/56           website: www.spcet.ac.in                              email: spcet2008@gmail.com  

 

Department of Transport 

Bus Route-2024 to 2025 

Route No. 112     

                                                                  Driver Name & Mobile No. 

                                                              S. BALAJI 

                                                                7200349179 

THIRUVALLUR TN-49-H-9192 

S.NO PLACE PICK UP TIME 

1.  THIRUVALLUR THERADI 6.55 Am 

2.  THIRUVALLUR SIGNAL 7.00 Am 

3.  THIRUVALLUR OIL MILL 7.05 Am 

4.  MANAVALAN NAGAR 7.07 Am 

5.  ONDIKUPPAM 7.15 Am 

6.  ARANVOYAL KUPPAM 7.10 Am 

7.  VELLAVEDU 7.20 Am 

8.  THIRUMAZHISAI 7.30 Am 

9.  NAZARATHPETTAI 7.40 Am 

10.  PONNAMALLEE BUS STAND 7.45 Am 

11.  KARAYANCHAVADI 7.50 Am 

12.  PARUTHIPATTU 7.55 Am 

13.  COLLEGE 8.10 Am 

 

   Note: Before 10 Minutes on Boarding Point 

 

Transport  

D. Sankaran             9710303124 

V. Raja                    8610814101       

 

 

 

http://www.spcet.ac.in/

